1

振 明 摩 哆 CHIN MENG MOTORS

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-40 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883 Tel: 6747-4810 Fax: 6745-5018 cmmotors@singnet.com.sg

Our Ref: CMM201/19/TP

Your Ref: TP claim against GBA4863X

19-Jun-19

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Ms,

Accident Involving SDH8988H and GBA4863X on 27-10-2018 at Tampines Ave 4.

We refer to the above matter. The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, our client had incurred the following cost and losses:-

Cost of Repair (Surveyed by your surveyor): S\$ 12,100.00 Rental 09 days @\$120.00: 1,080.00

ntal 09 days @\$120.00 : 1.

GIA search fee:

A search fee: 7.45 S\$ 13,187.45

Enclosed are copies of following documents for your perusal:

- (X) Repair bill
- (X) Letter of authorisation
- (X) GIA report
- (X) Photocopy of driver's IC & DL
- (X) GIA search fee



振 明 摩 哆 CHIN MENG MOTORS

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-40 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883 Tel: 6747-4810 Fax: 6745-5018 cmmotors@singnet.com.sg

Our Ref: CMM201/19/TP

Your Ref: TP claim against GBA4863X

19-Jun-19

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Ms.

Re: Final cost of repair to BMW 730i no: SDH8988H

Date of accident: 27-10-2018

Total cost of repair and labour charge incurred for dismantling and replacement for parts of the above mentioned vehicle etc as recommended in nett as lump sum by surveyor.

Total lump sum: S\$ 12,100.00

Dollars: Twelve thousand and one hundred only.



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

1. GAN CHEE SIONG	("the third party claimant")
of _ 295 BERUL SOUTH AVE T	(address),
owner of SOH89844	
CHIN MENY MOTORS	
("the workshop") to act for me with resp	ect to my claim for repair costs and/or
rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my	vehicle no sのりょうもより that was
damaged pursuant to the accident which	occurred on 27/10/14 (date) along
	AVE 4 (location)
involving vehicle no/s	
Voges St.Co Degenor 1 1 1 1 as with a second	*
I further authorize the workshop to se	ettle the above mentioned claim in a
manner that they deem fit and the wor	
payment furtherto settlement of my claim	
favour of the workshop.	man paymont oneques being made in
the state of the s	
I further acknowledge that any settlem	ent the workshop may reach on my
behalf is on a without prejudice and with	
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other	
as the driver/owner/msurers of the other	refliciers is concerned.
Data Naio	V S V
Date thisday of	(month) 20(year)
	12 2
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I,	CHIN MENG MOTORS ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/
have re	ached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK
AUTO	CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
SS	(Repair Cost), S\$ (Loss of rental/use), (Disbursement), for vehicle
no	SDH8988H that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 27-10-2018 (date)
along _	TAMPINES AVE 4 (location) involving vehicle no/s GBA4863X. This is pursuant to
the inspe	ection conducted on (date) at "the workshop".
We/I con	nfirm that we/I are/am authorized by the ownerGAN CHEE SIONG ("the third party
claimant	") of vehicle no. SDH8988H make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have
	ority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the
	authority given by "the third party claimant".
	governoy the third party claimant.
We/I fur	her confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss
and/or ex	pense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the
	id agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered
	g to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage toSDH8988H
_ (vehic	le no.) as a result of the accident.
We/I con	firm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third
	mant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice
	ut admission of liability basis.
and witho	at admission of hability basis.
This agree	ement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
	n over any dispute arising out of the same.
janaoaretto	Tover any dispute arising out of the same.
Dated this	(day) of (month) 20 (year)
	1 2
	/ 3

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Tel. 6461 6555 | Fax: 6221 3302 | Website: www.sur-Co. Reg. No.: 198905499E | OST Reg. No.: M200503198

Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Cert No./Policy No.

: D17MTPV01016104

Insured

: GAN CHEE SIONG

Motor Car (Registration No.) : SDH8988H

: Comprehensive - ExcelDrive Prestige Plan

Policy Commencement Date : 29 DECEMBER 2017 00:00

: 28 DECEMBER 2018 23:59

Policy Expiry Date

Maximum Liability (Section I): Market value at time of loss

Excess*

: \$1200 - Section I

(Waived up to S\$1,000 if accident repair is done at ExcelDrive Workshops for the first claim

per policy year)

Voluntary Excess*

: N.A

Windscreen Excess*

: S\$100.00 - Waived if Repair at ExcelDrive Workshop

Loss of Use

: Per Policy Schedule

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

- 1. The insured.
- Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission.
- 3. In the event of the death of the insured.
 - a. any member of the insured's family, or a paid driver who has been driving the Motor Cer during the life of the insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of the insured; and
 - b, any other person who has been given permission to drive the Motor Car prior to the death and such permission had not been withdrawn by the Insured.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Car or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Car. And provided further that the Motor Car is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purpose and for the Insured's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, speed testing, reliability trial, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the Motor Trade.

ExcelDrive Workshops and Accident Reporting

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Car within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.

All accident repairs to the Motor Car must be carried out at ExcelDrive Workshops, otherwise the claim is not payable under the Policy. For ExcelDrive Prestige Plan, accident repairs to the Motor Car can be carried out at any workshop other than ExcelDrive Workshops.

For the list of Accident Reporting Centres and ExcelDrive Workshops, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or call our

We REPERY CERTIFY that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 169) and Part (V of the Road Transport Act 1967 (Makeysia), and (2) the Policy terms, conditions and exceptions of the Private Car Policy ref MTP-27

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Stellege

Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Issue: 03 NOVEMBER 2017 12:16

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Kanp the Certificate in your Motor Car.
 Under the Motor Vehicles (Their Party Roks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189), it shall be untawful for any person to use or cause to perriv any other person to use a motor which without a variety policy of insurance under the Act.

 On the sale of the Motor Car or if for any reason the Insurance is terminated (Juning its currency, the Insurance company). If the Certificate of insurance has been had or deshayed, a statutory declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation this Policy will coose to be will once the Motor Car has been sold to exister person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Car.

Subject to GST wherever applicable

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

27 Oct 2018 / 12:02:50

Receipt Date/Time: 27 Oct 2018 / 12:02:50

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-181027-000560

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before	GST Amount	Amount After GST
As at Insura	It of Insurance Enquiry - GBA4863X 27 Oct 2018/10:00:00 ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA Insurance Enquiry - GBA4863X	NCE PTE. LTD.	GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
	Enquiry Fee 20181027120130408989		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference		ASTESSTW.	0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxx0994	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	27/10/2018 11:49
Date Of Accident	27/10/2018 09:15
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION OF TAMPINES AVE 4
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SDH8988H

Vehicle Registration Number	SDH8988H		
Insured/Policyholder			

Name Of Registered Owner GAN CHEE SIONG

NRIC No S2764221G Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-90219788 Alternative Phone No OTHERS-98564747

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer **BMW** Model 730LI

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at NORMAL USAGE time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy NO for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number D17MTPV01016104

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LEE YEN LING NRIC No S7725211H Date Of Birth 13/09/1977 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 02/01/2003

Driving Experience 15 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90219788

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address YENLING.LEE77@GMAIL.COM Address

BLK 295 BEDOK SOUTH AVE 3 #15-01

Postcode

469296

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER - FATHER IN LAW

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBA4863X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

PICKUP TOYOTA

Details Of Properties Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

SIEW ZHEN HAO, BRANDON

NRIC/Passport Number

S9226563C

Contact Number

Address

APT BLK 247 TAMPINES STREET 21 #08-293

Postcode

521247

Insurance Company Name

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

C 4 5

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Contre Rersonnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN	
-,.;:14.	Tarpinen Are 4
	1. I promise t
Timpren.	
Hub -	Service Color of C
1	1 (2) (w) (w)
	The state of the s
	State of the state
	186 x 30
	[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTA	NCES OF THE ACCIDENT
1 was to	any to the man road and I supposed to expe
few Minutes	I hard I loud loud barg and a
pick up V	it my bade of the car.
Drive that	ht me. Sien then Hap, Brandon
	\$9226563C
	Company pdrup: +65 6293 3850
	Kign hug notor Co. Plett
LARATION declare the foregoing part	Iculars are true in every respect.
	today are title in every respect.
2005	_ idad
holder's Signature I Time:	Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Phrsosnel's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name:
	Date & Time: NBIC/FIN No.
	27/10/18 (11.38am)
	(11.38am)

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

IDENTITY CARD NO. S7725211H







LEE YEN LING







CHINESE

Date of birth 13-09-1977 Country of birth SINGAPORE

117725211H





LEE YEN LING (LI YANLING)

Birth Date: 13 Sep 1977 haue Date: 02 Jan 2003



4106534





26-09-2007

295 BEDOK SOUTH AVENUE 3 #15-01 SINGAPORE 469296

NRIC No: \$7725211H

Date: 26/07/2010 No: 6513626

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

PASS DATE

Class 3 Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen does not exceed 2500 kilograms





DAWN ENTERPRISES

21 SELETAR WEST FARMWAY 1 SINGAPORE 798125

TELI: 6383 2661 FAX: 6484 2836 REG. NO. 430058/00D Chin Mony

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

No. 19692

Received from

Lee Jen Lina

the sum of Dollars

13-15

being Payment Of SXF ASADE

18-5118)

DAWN ENTERPRISES

Cash/Cheaue No.



DAWN ENTERPRISES 21 Seletar West Farmway 1 Singapore 798125

Tel: 63832661 Fax: 64842836 Reg No.430058/00D

36198

RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULARS	DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	
Name XX XXI LYII	NI	
Address 201 Sedok South Avc3	Name	
2 A69, 296		
I/C or Passport No. 77221 H Country	VC or Passport No.	Navana in Caraca
Occupation		
Date of Birth Age	Occupation	
Oriving Licence No Date Passed	Driving Licence No	
rel: (HP) 902/970 (Residence)	Tel: (Office) (Rec	
IMPORTANT NOTES:		0.000100150
No Insurance Coverage if the driver is pelow 24yrs old or less than 2 years driving licence. This vehicle is licenced to carry passengers only.	CHARGES	
Hirer is flable to pay first \$ 200 0 as excess all claims any accident plus loss of earning while damaged webline is under seal.	Day at \$ (24-00) perdays	N. 1801 E
For usage to Malaysia suject to higher excess all claims of S\$5,000.00 and different rental rate. Please notify our office should there be any accident involving this hired vehicle within 24 hrs. No refund will be given for vehicle returns each.	Day at \$ per week	77 00000
No refund will be given for vehicle returns early. No refund will be given for petrol left in vehicle. Hire is liable to pay all parking fee and traffic summonses.	Day at \$ per month	
Vehicles to be return during office hour only. No Service on Public Holiday and Sunday.		
SCHEDULE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DO. 08(1/2)
SKF ASLOE SALLI	AMOUNT PAID	12/108/11/201
Date	BALANCE DUE	- FINODOL
Time Mileage	Days Extension From To	
2 11 10	Amount Deposit (refundable) \$	
27 10 18	TO 1 1 0	
7 (10 10	C 11 18	

I/we have read and understood the above and hereby agreed to abide

Hirer's Signature

Driver/Gurantor's Signature

DAWN ENTERPRISES